CHATHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mike Dasher, Chair Diana Hales, Vice Chair Jim Crawford Franklin Gomez Flores Karen Howard

COUNTY MANAGER

Dan LaMontagne

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

SETTING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR MEETINGS OF THE CHATHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, G. S. § 153A-40 provides the manner by which the Board of Commissioners may establish regular meeting dates; and

WHEREAS, in order that the Board, staff and public may plan as far in advance as is practical and reasonable the Board of Commissioners has deliberated the establishing of a meeting schedule for calendar year 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Board believes that this is the most appropriate manner to schedule the meetings to conduct the public's business.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Chatham, North Carolina that:

SECTION 1. The meeting schedule shown as Attachment A to this resolution shall be the official schedule of regular meetings for the Chatham County Board of Commissioners for calendar year 2022.

SECTION 2. Said schedule shall be posted in a location at or near the Historic Courthouse, the place of the Board of Commissioners' regular meetings; be distributed to the local news media and be kept on file by the Clerk to the Board of Commissioners in the County Manager's Office.

SECTION 3. Any subsequent changes to those scheduled shall be made, posted, and distributed in accordance with G. S. § 153A-40 and G. S. § 143-318.12.

Adopted, this the 18th day of October, 2021.

Mike Dasher, Chair	
Chatham County Board of Commissioners	

ATTEST:

Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to the Board
Chatham County Board of Commissioners